Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY GIMS (Continued)

No
No
No

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY GIMS

Legal Status:

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: NOT REQUIRED
Legal Status:

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Historic Generators:

County

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
415-555-1212

Operator

County

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
415-555-1212

Receive Date: 19910524

Handler Name: SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY GIMS

Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: Ca

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer: No

Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: Yes

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002844557

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

No NAICS Codes Found

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

1000594434
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY GIMS (Continued) 1000594434
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:

Envid: 1000594434

Registry ID: 110002844557

DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002844557

Name: SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY GIMS

Address: 385 N ARROWHEAD AVE 2ND FL

City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415
D29 BUEHL C A AUTO REPR EDR Hist Auto 1014193984
SW 401 D ST N/A
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA
0.106 mi.
562 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster D
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
1049 ft. 1949 GOBIN F G GAS STA GASOLINE STATIONS

1949 BUEHL C A AUTO REPR AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
F30 SHIDLERS GARAGE EDR Hist Auto 1014160403
West 463 5TH ST N/A
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA
0.110 mi.
582 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster F
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
1056 ft. 1936 = BEST R N GARAGE AUTOMOBILE GARAGES

1936 MAYO LOUIS AUTO AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING

1942 SHIDLERS GARAGE AUTOMOBILE GARAGES
F31 S B LINCOLN EDR Hist Auto 1014191960
West 465 5TH ST N/A
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA
0.111 mi.
586 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster F
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
1056 ft. 1949 S BLINCOLN AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F32 WALKERL J MRS DO EDR Hist Cleaner 1014156301
West 467 5TH ST N/A
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA
0.112 mi.
591 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster F
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
1056 ft. 1936 LENZ D G DO CLNR CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
1942 WALKERL J MRS DO CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
G33 ZERANG, LLC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1026805449
ENE 504 N MOUNTAIN VIEW AVE CACO003117619
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
0.113 mi.
598 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster G
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20210430
Actual: Handler Name: Zerang, Llc
1050 ft. Handler Address: 504 N MOUNTAIN VIEW AVE
Handler City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401-1208
EPA ID: CAC003117619
Contact Name: AT DINWIDDIE
Contact Address: 291 S LA CIENEGA BLVD

Contact City,State, Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Email:

EPA Region:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:
Institutional Control Indicator:

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90211
408-930-4511
ACCOUNTANT@TEGAT.COM
09

Not a generator, verified
291 S LA CIENEGA BLVD
BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90211
At Dinwiddie

Other

At Dinwiddie

Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

N

Not on the Baseline

Not on the Baseline

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking

No

No

TC7408452.2s
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ZERANG, LLC (Continued)

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:
Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: AT DINWIDDIE
Legal Status:

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City, State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: AT DINWIDDIE
Legal Status:

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City, State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name: ZERANG, LLC
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 56299
NAICS Description: ALL OTHER WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

Owner

Other

291 S LA CIENEGA BLVD
BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90211

N/A
N/A
No
No
No
No
20210514
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

408-930-4511

Operator

Other

291 S LA CIENEGA BLVD
BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90211

408-930-4511

20210430

Not a generator, verified

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

1026805449
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H34 599 N ARROWHEAD AVE RCRA NonGen /NLR 1026817488
NNE 599 N ARROWHEAD AVE CAC003130246
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
0.120 mi.
636 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster H
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20210720
Actual: Handler Name: 599 N Arrowhead Ave
1058 ft. Handler Address: 599 N ARROWHEAD AVE

Handler City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401

EPA ID: CAC003130246

Contact Name: OWUSU HODARI

Contact Address: PO BOX 25040

Contact City,State, Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Email:

EPA Region:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92040
909-644-7499

RMARQUEZ@AMERICAN-INTEGRATED.COM

09

Not a generator, verified
PO BOX 25040
SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92040
Time For Change Foundation
Other

Owusu Hodari
Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

N

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

No

No

No

No

20210720

No

No

No

No

TC7408452.2s
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
599 N ARROWHEAD AVE (Continued) 1026817488
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: TIME FOR CHANGE FOUNDATION
Legal Status: Other
Owner/Operator Address: PO BOX 25040
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92040
Owner/Operator Telephone: 909-644-7499
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: OWUSU HODARI
Legal Status: Other
Owner/Operator Address: PO BOX 25040
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92040
Owner/Operator Telephone: 909-644-7499
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 20210720
Handler Name: 599 N ARROWHEAD AVE
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 56291
NAICS Description: REMEDIATION SERVICES
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
135 LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS - SANBERN - SNBRCAEH CA San Bern. Co. Permit S$120765498
NwW 590N D ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
0.129 mi.
680 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster |
Relative: San Bern. Co. Permit:
Higher Name: LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS - SANBERN - SNBRCAEH
Actual: Address: 500N D ST
1061 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

Region: SAN BERNARDINO
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS - SANBERN - SNBRCAEH (Continued) S$120765498
Facility ID: FA0017343
Owner: CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS
Permit Number: PT0037020
Permit Category: HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 1-3 CHEMICALS SPECIAL
Facility Status:  INACTIVE
Expiration Date: 02/28/2019
136 D STREET MEDICAL RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024864648
NW 590 NORTH D STREET CAL000433211
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
0.129 mi.
680 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster |
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20180119
Actual: Handler Name: D Street Medical
1061 ft. Handler Address: 590 NORTH D STREET
Handler City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
EPA ID: CAL000433211
Contact Name: MELISSA BUSIC
Contact Address: 590 NORTH D STREET

Contact City,State, Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

EPA Region:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Active Site Indicator:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:
Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
760-767-6424

858-634-6975
MJIMENEZ@BORREGOHEALTH.ORG
09

Not a generator, verified
Handler Activities

590 NORTH D STREET

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
Borrego Community Health Foundation
Other

Melissa Busic

Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

N

Not on the Baseline

Not on the Baseline

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking

No

No

N/A
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D STREET MEDICAL (Continued) 1024864648
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Handler Date of Last Change: 20180907
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:

Operator

Owner/Operator Name: MELISSA BUSIC

Legal Status:

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Other

590 NORTH D STREET

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
760-767-6424

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: BORREGO COMMUNITY HEALTH FOUNDATION

Legal Status:

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Historic Generators:

Other

4343 YAQUI PASS RD
BORREGO SPRINGS, CA 92004
760-767-5051

Receive Date: 20180119

Handler Name: D STREET MEDICAL

Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer: No

Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: Yes

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

621493
FREESTANDING AMBULATORY SURGICAL AND EMERGENCY CENTERS

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report. TC7408452.2s Page 57



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G37 EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT RCRA-SQG 1001959904
ENE 480 MOUNTAIN VIEW AVE FINDS CARO000066035
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401 ECHO
0.130 mi.
685 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster G
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20000216
Actual: Handler Name: Employment Development Dept
1049 ft. Handler Address: 480 MOUNTAIN VIEW AVE
Handler City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
EPA ID: CAR000066035
Contact Name: ROY SHIELDS
Contact Address: 800 CAPITOL MALL MIC 62 8
Contact City,State, Zip: SACRAMENTO, CA 95814
Contact Telephone: 916-654-8511
EPA Region: 09
Land Type: Private
Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator
Active Site Indicator: Handler Activities
Mailing Address: 800 CAPITOL MALL MIC 62 8
Mailing City,State,Zip: SACRAMENTO, CA 95814
Owner Name: Employment Development Dept
Owner Type: Private
Short-Term Generator Activity: No
Importer Activity: No
Mixed Waste Generator: No
Transporter Activity: No
Transfer Facility Activity: No
Recycler Activity with Storage: No
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption: No
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption: No
Underground Injection Control: No
Off-Site Waste Receipt: No
Universal Waste Indicator: No
Universal Waste Destination Facility: No
Federal Universal Waste: No
Active Site State-Reg Handler: ---
Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator: NN
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline: Not on the Baseline
2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline: Not on the Baseline
202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline: No
Subject to Corrective Action Universe: No
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe: No
Corrective Action Priority Ranking: No NCAPS ranking
Environmental Control Indicator: No
Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Handler Date of Last Change: 20021007
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No
To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report. TC7408452.2s Page 58



Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance

Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT (Continued)

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code: D008
Waste Description: Lead
Waste Code: D009
Waste Description: Mercury

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT

Legal Status:

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City, State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110002932934

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Private

800 CAPITOL MALL MIC 62 8
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814
916-654-8511

20000216

EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT

Small Quantity Generator
No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No NAICS Codes Found

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

1001959904

TC7408452.2s Page 59



[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT (Continued) 1001959904
Click this byperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:

Envid: 1001959904

Registry ID: 110002932934

DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002932934

Name: EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT

Address: 480 MOUNTAIN VIEW AVE

City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
38 SUN CO SAN BERNARDINO CAL# RCRA-SQG 1000107996
SSwW 399N D ST CAEMI CAD008272510
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401 CA San Bern. Co. Permit
0.135 mi.
712 ft.
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 19960901
Actual: Handler Name: Sun Co San Bernardino Cal#
1047 ft. Handler Address: 399ND ST

Handler City,State,Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401

EPA ID: CADO008272510

EPA Region: 09

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:
Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

Small Quantity Generator
Handler Activities
Ca

4

399ND ST

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
Not Required
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

NN

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUN CO SAN BERNARDINO CAL# (Continued) 1000107996
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Handler Date of Last Change: 20020627
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner

Owner/Operator Name: GANNETT INCORPORATED

Legal Status: Private

Owner/Operator Address: NOT REQUIRED
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/Operator Telephone: 415-555-1212
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator

Owner/Operator Name: NOT REQUIRED

Legal Status: Private

Owner/Operator Address: NOT REQUIRED
Owner/Operator City, State,Zip: NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/Operator Telephone: 415-555-1212

Historic Generators:

Receive Date: 19960901

Handler Name: SUN CO SAN BERNARDINO CAL#

Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: Ca

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer: No

Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: Yes

Receive Date: 19800827

Handler Name: SUN CO SAN BERNARDINO CAL#

Federal Waste Generator Description: Large Quantity Generator
State District Owner: Ca

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer: No

Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: No

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 51111
NAICS Description: NEWSPAPER PUBLISHERS

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report. TC7408452.2s Page 61



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

EMI:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

San Bern. Co. Permit:

SUN CO SAN BERNARDINO CAL# (Continued)

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

THE SUN CO

399ND ST

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
1996

36

SC

43662

SC

2711

SOUTH COAST AQMD
2

OO OO o~

Name: SUN COMPANY

Address: 399ND ST

City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
Region: SAN BERNARDINO

Facility ID: FA0006505

Owner: GANNETT CO INC

Permit Number: PT0001894

Permit Category: SPECIAL GENERATOR

Facility Status:  INACTIVE
Expiration Date: 07/31/2008

Name: SUN COMPANY

Address: 399ND ST

City,State,Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
Region: SAN BERNARDINO

Facility ID: FA0006505

Owner: GANNETT CO INC

Permit Number: PT0001893

Permit Category: SPECIAL HANDLER
Facility Status:  INACTIVE
Expiration Date: 07/31/2008

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

1000107996
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J39 OLD COUNTRY COURTHOUSE CA SWEEPS UST $S101591035
SSE 351 N ARROWHEAD CAFID UST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415 CA EMI
0.136 mi.
720 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster J
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Lower Name: OLD COUNTRY COURTHOUSE
Actual: Address: 351 N ARROWHEAD
1044 ft. City: SAN BERNARDINO
Status: Active
Comp Number: 15792
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-020629
Referral Date: 03-24-92
Action Date: 03-24-92
Created Date: 02-29-88

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:

1
36-000-015792-000001

Tank Status: A
Capacity: 5000
Active Date: 08-26-88
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: P
Content: DIESEL
Number Of Tanks: 1

CA FID UST:
Facility ID: 36000935
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: 00015792

Mailing Address: 351 N ARROWHEAD

Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN BERNARDINO 92415

Status: Active

EMI:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smlir Tons/Yr:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

SAN BERN. CO., BLDG SERV DEPT
351 N ARROWHEAD

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415

1987

36

SC

10167

SC

6512

SOUTH COAST AQMD

[eNeNe o NoNo]

SAN BERN. CO, FACILITIES MGMT
351 N ARROWHEAD

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415
1990

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

[ MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

J40
SSE
1/8-1/4

0.136 mi.

720 ft.

Relative:

Lower

Actual:
1044 ft.

OLD COUNTRY COURTHOUSE (Continued)

County Code: 36

Air Basin: SC
Facility ID: 10167
Air District Name: SC
SIC Code: 9199
Air District Name:

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smlir Tons/Yr:

[eNeNe o NoNo]

Name:
Address:
City,State,Zip:
Year: 1995
County Code: 36

Air Basin: SC
Facility ID: 10167
Air District Name: SC
SIC Code: 9199
Air District Name:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smlir Tons/Yr:

[eNeNeNeNoNo]

$101591035

SOUTH COAST AQMD

SAN BERN. CO, FACILITIES MGMT
351 N ARROWHEAD
SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415

SOUTH COAST AQMD

JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA
351 N. ARROWHEAD AVE
SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415

Site 2 of 7 in cluster J

RCRA Listings:
Date Form Received by Agency:
Handler Name:
Handler Address:
Handler City,State, Zip:
EPA ID:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
EPA Region:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:
Owner Type:
Operator Name:
Operator Type:
Short-Term Generator Activity:

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

RCRA NonGen /NLR 1026466257

CACO003071533

20200618

Judicial Council Of California
351 N. ARROWHEAD AVE
SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415
CAC003071533

H. IORGA - JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CA
2860 GATEWAY OAKS DRIVE
SACRAMENTO, CA 95833
916-263-1541
EHS@JUD.CA.GOV

09

Not a generator, verified

2860 GATEWAY OAKS DRIVE
SACRAMENTO, CA 95833
Judicial Council Of California
Other

H. lorga - Judicial Council Of Ca
Other

No
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA (Continued) 1026466257
Importer Activity: No
Mixed Waste Generator: No
Transporter Activity: No
Transfer Facility Activity: No
Recycler Activity with Storage: No
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption: No
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption: No
Underground Injection Control: No
Off-Site Waste Receipt: No
Universal Waste Indicator: No
Universal Waste Destination Facility: No
Federal Universal Waste: No
Active Site State-Reg Handler: -
Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator: N
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline: Not on the Baseline
2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline: Not on the Baseline
202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline: No
Subject to Corrective Action Universe: No
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe: No
Corrective Action Priority Ranking: No NCAPS ranking
Environmental Control Indicator: No
Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Handler Date of Last Change: 20200710
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: H. IORGA - JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CA
Legal Status: Other
Owner/Operator Address: 2860 GATEWAY OAKS DRIVE
Owner/Operator City, State,Zip: SACRAMENTO, CA 95833
Owner/Operator Telephone: 916-263-1541
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA
Legal Status: Other
Owner/Operator Address: 2860 GATEWAY OAKS DRIVE
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: SACRAMENTO, CA 95833
Owner/Operator Telephone: 888-225-3583
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 20200618
Handler Name: JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA
To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report. TC7408452.2s Page 65



[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA (Continued) 1026466257
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 922110
NAICS Description: COURTS
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
Ja1 1X SAN BERNARDINO CO RCRA NonGen /NLR 1026478812
SSE 351 N ARROWHEAD AVENUE CAC003084717
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415
0.136 mi.
720 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster J
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20200921
Actual: Handler Name: 1x San Bernardino Co
1044 ft. Handler Address: 351 N ARROWHEAD AVENUE
Handler City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415
EPA ID: CAC003084717
Contact Name: ELSY BANKS
Contact Address: 385 N. ARROWHEAD AVE., 3RD FLOOR

Contact City, State, Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Email:

EPA Region:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415
909-677-7950
ELSY.BANKS@RES.SBCOUNTY.GOV
09

Not a generator, verified

385 N ARROWHEAD AVENUE, 3RD FLOOR
SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415
County Of San Bernardino, Real Esta
Other

Elsy Banks

Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

1X SAN BERNARDINO CO (Continued)

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
Handler Date of Last Change:

Recognized Trader-Importer:

Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: ELSY BANKS
Legal Status: Other

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

No

No

No

No

20200927

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Owner/Operator Telephone: 909-677-7950

Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner

Owner/Operator Name: COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO, REAL ESTA

Legal Status: Other
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Owner/Operator Telephone: 909-677-7950

Historic Generators:

Receive Date: 20200921

Handler Name: 1X SAN BERNARDINO CO

Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer: No

Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: Yes

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code: 22133

NAICS Description: STEAM AND AIR-CONDITIONING SUPPLY

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

1026478812

385 N. ARROWHEAD AVE., 3RD FLOOR
SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415

385 N ARROWHEAD AVENUE, 3RD FLOOR
SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
1X SAN BERNARDINO CO (Continued) 1026478812
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
J42 CENTRAL COURTHOUSE, 36-A1, JCC RCRA NonGen/NLR 1027080974
SSE 351 N ARROWHEAD AVE CACO003153019
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415
0.136 mi.
720 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster J
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20211216
Actual: Handler Name: Central Courthouse, 36-A1, Jcc
1044 ft. Handler Address: 351 N ARROWHEAD AVE
Handler City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415
EPA ID: CAC003153019
Contact Name: SHIRLEY SAVAGE
Contact Address: 2860 GATEWAY OAKS DR
Contact City,State, Zip: SACRAMENTO, CA 95833
Contact Telephone: 916-643-4605
Contact Email: EHS@JUD.CA.GOV
EPA Region: 09
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
Mailing Address: 2860 GATEWAY OAKS DR
Mailing City,State,Zip: SACRAMENTO, CA 95833
Owner Name: Judicial Council Of Ca
Owner Type: Other
Operator Name: Shirley Savage
Operator Type: Other
Short-Term Generator Activity: No
Importer Activity: No
Mixed Waste Generator: No
Transporter Activity: No
Transfer Facility Activity: No
Recycler Activity with Storage: No
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption: No
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption: No
Underground Injection Control: No
Off-Site Waste Receipt: No
Universal Waste Indicator: No
Universal Waste Destination Facility: No
Federal Universal Waste: No
Active Site State-Reg Handler: -
Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator: N
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline: Not on the Baseline
2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline: Not on the Baseline
202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline: No
Subject to Corrective Action Universe: No
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe: No
Corrective Action Priority Ranking: No NCAPS ranking
Environmental Control Indicator: No
Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report. TC7408452.2s Page 68



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

CENTRAL COURTHOUSE, 36-A1, JCC (Continued) 1027080974
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Handler Date of Last Change: 20211217
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: SHIRLEY SAVAGE
Legal Status: Other
Owner/Operator Address: 2860 GATEWAY OAKS DR
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: SACRAMENTO, CA 95833
Owner/Operator Telephone: 916-643-4605
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CA
Legal Status: Other
Owner/Operator Address: 2860 GATEWAY OAKS DR
Owner/Operator City, State,Zip: SACRAMENTO, CA 95833
Owner/Operator Telephone: 916-643-4605
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 20211216
Handler Name: CENTRAL COURTHOUSE, 36-A1, JCC
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 922110
NAICS Description: COURTS
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

J43 OLD COURT HOUSE CA HIST UST U001576245
SSE 351 N ARROWHEAD N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415
0.136 mi.
720 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster J
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower Name: OLD COURT HOUSE
Actual: Address: 351 N ARROWHEAD
1044 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415
File Number: 0002968
URL: https://documents.geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00029f68.pdf
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000015792
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: OFFICE BLDG.
Contact Name: JAMES OGDEN
Telephone: 7143832326
Owner Name: GSA-FACILITIES MANAGEMENT-MAIN
Owner Address: 200 S. LENA
Owner City,St, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415
Total Tanks: 0001
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: 1958
Tank Capacity: 00005000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Leak Detection: Visual
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
J44 SAN BERNARDINO COURTHOUSE -ANNEX, 36-A2, JCC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1026802438
SSE 351 N. ARROWHEAD AVE CAC003114443
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415
0.136 mi.
720 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster J
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20210412
Actual: Handler Name: San Bernardino Courthouse -Annex, 36-A2, Jcc
1044 ft. Handler Address: 351 N. ARROWHEAD AVE
Handler City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415
EPA ID: CAC003114443
Contact Name: SHIRLEY SAVAGE
Contact Address: 2860 GATEWAY OAKS DR

Contact City,State, Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact Email:

EPA Region:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

SACRAMENTO, CA 95833
916-263-1541
EHS@JUD.CA.GOV

09

Not a generator, verified
2860 GATEWAY OAKS DR
SACRAMENTO, CA 95833
Judicial Council Of Ca
Other

Shirley Savage

Other

No

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN BERNARDINO COURTHOUSE -ANNEX, 36-A2, JCC (Continued)

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No
No
No
No NCAPS ranking
No

Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Handler Date of Last Change: 20210415
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: SHIRLEY SAVAGE
Legal Status: Other
Owner/Operator Address: 2860 GATEWAY OAKS DR
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: SACRAMENTO, CA 95833
Owner/Operator Telephone: 916-263-1541
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CA
Legal Status: Other
Owner/Operator Address: 2860 GATEWAY OAKS DR

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

SACRAMENTO, CA 95833

Owner/Operator Telephone: 916-263-1541

Historic Generators:

Receive Date: 20210412
Handler Name: SAN BERNARDINO COURTHOUSE -ANNEX, 36-A2, JCC
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

1026802438
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN BERNARDINO COURTHOUSE -ANNEX, 36-A2, JCC (Continued) 1026802438
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 922110
NAICS Description: COURTS
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
H45 HALL, KENNETH & LANG RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024758784
North 294 WEST 6TH ST CACO002978631
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92410
0.145 mi.
766 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster H
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20180831
Actual: Handler Name: Hall, Kenneth & Lang
1061 ft. Handler Address: 294 WEST 6TH ST
Handler City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92410
EPA ID: CAC002978631
Contact Name: HALL, KENNETH & LANG
Contact Address: 294 WEST 6TH ST

Contact City,State, Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Email:

EPA Region:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Active Site Indicator:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92410
909-725-1058
SARAH@PWSEI.COM
09

Not a generator, verified
Handler Activities

294 WEST 6TH ST
SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92410
Hall, Kenneth & Lang
Other

Hall, Kenneth & Lang
Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

[ MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

HALL, KENNETH & LANG (Continued)

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

1024758784

Yes
Yes

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline: No
Subject to Corrective Action Universe: No
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe: No
Corrective Action Priority Ranking: No NCAPS ranking
Environmental Control Indicator: No
Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Handler Date of Last Change: 20180905
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: HALL, KENNETH & LANG
Legal Status:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City, State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner/Operator Name: HALL, KENNETH & LANG
Legal Status:

Owner/Operator Address:

Owner/Operator City, State,Zip:

Owner/Operator Telephone:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name: HALL, KENNETH & LANG
Federal Waste Generator Description:
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Operator

Other

294 WEST 6TH ST

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92410
909-725-1058

Owner

Other

294 WEST 6TH ST

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92410
909-725-1058

20180831

Not a generator, verified
No

No

No

No

No

Yes
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HALL, KENNETH & LANG (Continued) 1024758784
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 56299
NAICS Description: ALL OTHER WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
46 BUEHL’S AUTO ELECTRIC CO CA San Bern. Co. Permit S106910724
North 344 W 6TH ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
0.148 mi.
781 ft.
Relative: San Bern. Co. Permit:
Higher Name: BUEHL'S AUTO ELECTRIC CO
Actual: Address: 344 W 6TH ST
1062 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0001606
Owner: KNOX, THOMAS & ALBERT
Permit Number: PT0004456
Permit Category: HAZARDOUS WASTE GENERATOR - 0-10 EMPLOYEES
Facility Status:  INACTIVE
Expiration Date: 07/31/2004
Name: BUEHL’'S AUTO ELECTRIC CO
Address: 344 W 6TH ST
City,State,Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0001606
Owner: KNOX, THOMAS & ALBERT
Permit Number: PT0004455
Permit Category: HAZMAT HANDLER 0-10 EMPLOYEES (W/GEN PRMT)
Facility Status:  INACTIVE
Expiration Date: 07/31/2004
147 BLDG 620 BX SERVICE STATION CA HIST UST $S118408008
NNW D AND 6TH STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92409
0.149 mi.
789 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster |
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Name: BLDG 620 BX SERVICE STATION
Actual: Address: D AND 6TH STREET
1062 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92409
File Number: 00022972
URL: https://documents.geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002a972.pdf

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report. TC7408452.2s Page 74
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BLDG 620 BX SERVICE STATION (Continued) S118408008
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
148 BLDG 620 BX SERVICE STATION CA HIST UST U001576100
NNW D. & 6TH STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92409
0.149 mi.
789 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster |
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Name: BLDG 620 BX SERVICE STATION
Actual: Address: D. & 6TH STREET
1062 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92409
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000006936
Facility Type: Gas Station
Contact Name: LEON LAZER,NMCX
Telephone: 7143823909
Owner Name: US AIR FORCE
Owner Address: NORTON AFB
Owner City,St, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92409
Total Tanks: 0006
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 2211-620-1
Tank Capacity: 00000550
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:

Stock Inventor

002
2383-620-1
00010000
PRODUCT
PREMIUM
Stock Inventor

003
2383-620-2
00010000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Stock Inventor

004
2383-620-3
00010000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Stock Inventor

005
2383-620-4
00010000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Stock Inventor

006
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BLDG 620 BX SERVICE STATION (Continued) U001576100
Container Num: 2383-620-5
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
149 BUDGET CAR & TRUCK RENTAL CA SWEEPS UST S101629944
NNW 601D ST CAFID UST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
0.161 mi.
852 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster |
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Higher Name: BUDGET CAR & TRUCK REMTAL
Actual: Address: 601D ST
1063 ft. City: SAN BERNARDINO
Status: Active
Comp Number: 46074
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-009185
Referral Date: 09-11-91
Action Date: 09-11-91
Created Date: 02-29-88
Owner Tank Id: 1
SWRCB Tank Id: 36-000-046074-000001
Tank Status: A
Capacity: 5000
Active Date: 08-25-88
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: P
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: 1
CA FID UST:
Facility ID: 36001793
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: 00046074
Mailing Address: 601 D ST
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN BERNARDINO 92401
Status: Active
150 BUDGET CAR AND TRUCK RENTAL CA HIST UST $S118408181
NNW 601D ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
0.161 mi.
852 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster |
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Name: BUDGET CAR AND TRUCK RENTAL
Actual: Address: 601 D ST
1063 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
File Number: 00029a82
URL: https://documents.geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00029a82.pdf

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BUDGET CAR AND TRUCK RENTAL (Continued) S118408181
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
51 SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY LIBRARY CA SWEEPS UST $S101619575
ESE 104 W 004TH ST CA FID UST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415
0.167 mi.
880 ft.
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Lower Name: SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY LIBRARY
Actual: Address: 104 W 004TH ST
1042 ft. City: SAN BERNARDINO
Status: Active
Comp Number: 15820
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-020633
Referral Date: 03-24-92
Action Date: 03-24-92
Created Date: 02-29-88
Owner Tank Id: 1
SWRCB Tank Id: 36-000-015820-000001
Tank Status: A
Capacity: 2600
Active Date: 07-01-85
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: P
Content: DIESEL
Number Of Tanks: 1
CA FID UST:
Facility ID: 36008728
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: 00015820
Facility Phone: 7143832534
Mailing Address: 104 W 004TH ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN BERNARDINO 92415
Status: Active
J52 COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO - RESD - BRENTON RCRA NonGen /NLR 1026165943
South 323 WEST COURT STREET CAC003065973
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
0.170 mi.
899 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster J
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20200507
Actual: Handler Name: County Of San Bernardino - Resd - Brenton
1042 ft. Handler Address: 323 WEST COURT STREET
Handler City,State,Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
EPA ID: CAC003065973
Contact Name: BRENTON RANKIN
Contact Address: 385 N ARROWHEAD AVE

Contact City,State, Zip:

Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
EPA Region:

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415-0103
909-771-1168
BRENTON.RANKIN@RES.SBCOUNTY.GOV
09
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site
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EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO - RESD - BRENTON (Continued)

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner

Owner/Operator Name: COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO - RESD

Legal Status: Other
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: BRENTON RANKIN
Legal Status: Other

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

1026165943

Not a generator, verified
385 N ARROWHEAD AVE
SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415-0103
County Of San Bernardino - Resd
Other

Brenton Rankin
Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

N

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

No

No

No

No

20200515

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

385 N ARROWHEAD AVE
SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415-0103
909-387-5000

TC7408452.2s

Page 78



Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO - RESD - BRENTON (Continued) 1026165943
Owner/Operator Address: 385 N ARROWHEAD AVE
Owner/Operator City, State,Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415-0103
Owner/Operator Telephone: 909-771-1168
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 20200507
Handler Name: COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO - RESD - BRENTON
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 92119
NAICS Description: OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUPPORT
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
153 STEVE’S MACHINES CA San Bern. Co. Permit S$106911120
NNW 600N D ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
0.173 mi.
914 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster |
Relative: San Bern. Co. Permit:
Higher Name: STEVE'S MACHINES
Actual: Address: 600 ND ST
1063 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0006468
Owner: MAXSON, STEVE
Permit Number: PT0005533
Permit Category: SPECIAL GENERATOR
Facility Status:  INACTIVE
Expiration Date: 11/30/2001

Name: STEVE'S MACHINES
Address: 600 ND ST

City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
Region: SAN BERNARDINO

Facility ID: FA0006468

Owner: MAXSON, STEVE

Permit Number: PT0005532

Permit Category: SPECIAL HANDLER

Facility Status:  INACTIVE

Expiration Date: 11/30/2001

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.
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K54 ST CALIFORNIA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION CA UST U004353100
WSW 464 W 4TH ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92402
0.174 mi.
917 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster K
Relative: UST:
Higher Name: ST CALIFORNIA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
Actual: Address: 464 W 4TH ST
1052 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92402

Facility ID: FA0006406

Permitting Agency: San Bernardino County Fire Department

CERSID: 10045159

Latitude: 34.1065730

Longitude: -117.293361

Owner type: State Agency

Facility type: Other

Num of closed ust: 0

Num of oos ust: 0

Epa region: 9

Tribal lands: No

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

Tank owner name:

Tank owner mailing address:
Tank owner mailing city:
Tank owner mailing zip:
Tank owner mailing state:
Tank operator name:

ST CALIF DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
464 West 4th Street, 6th Floor

San Bernardino

92401

Ca

Jose Estrada

Tank operator mailing address:464 West 4th Street

Tank operator mailing city:

San Bernardino

Tank operator mailing zip: 92401
Tank operator mailing state: CA
Tankidnumber: T1Diesel

Tank status:
Tank configuration:
Tank installation date:

Confirmed/Updated Information
Stand Alone Tank
2/7/1997 12:00:00 AM

Tank num of compartments: 1

Tank contents: Diesel

Tank capacity gallons: 2020

Tank type: Double Wall
Tank pc construction: Steel

Tank pwpiping construction:  Fiberglass
Tank piping type: Conventional Suction
Tank piping construction: Double Walled
Tank sacrificial anode: No

Tank cp impressed current:  No

Tank cp shutoff: Yes

Tank alarms: No

Tank ball float: No

Tank spill bucket: Yes
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K55 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CA CERS TANKS S118202853
WSW 464 W 4TH ST CA HAZNET N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401 CA San Bern. Co. Permit
0.174 mi. CA CERS
917 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster K CA HWTS
Relative: CERS TANKS:
Higher Name: ST CALIFORNIA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
Actual: Address: 464 W 4TH ST
1052 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92402
Site ID: 70892
CERS ID: 10045159

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

CERS Description:

HAZNET:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

Underground Storage Tank

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
464 W 4TH ST

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 924011407
MICHAEL YARBROUGH

9093813940

464 W 4TH ST

2016

CAC002761937
CADO009007626

151 - Asbestos containing waste

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As

Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
18.4

2014

CAC002761937

CADO028409019

181 - Other inorganic solid waste

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.1

2014
CAC002761937

20140222

5/14/2014 22:15:01

20140307

010977129JJK

CAR000152058

EARTHWISE SERVICES LLC

CADO028409019

CROSBY & OVERTON

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics

D008

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.1

200

P
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (Continued)

San Bern. Co. Permit:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility ID:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility ID:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility ID:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

ST CALIFORNIA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
464 W 4TH ST

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92402

SAN BERNARDINO

FA0006406

SN BDNO JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY
PT0009142

HAZMAT HANDLER, UST ONLY - PER YEAR
ACTIVE

10/31/2023

ST CALIFORNIA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

464 W 4TH ST

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92402

SAN BERNARDINO

FA0006406

SN BDNO JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY
PT0010734

REGULAR UST ANNUAL INSPECTION (PER TANK)
ACTIVE

10/31/2023

ST CALIFORNIA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

464 W 4TH ST

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92402

SAN BERNARDINO

FA0006406

SN BDNO JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY

PT0028895

WASTE INCIDENTAL UST OPERATION ONLY -PER YEAR
INACTIVE

10/31/2020

Name: ST CALIFORNIA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

Address: 464 W 4TH ST

City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92402

Region: SAN BERNARDINO

Facility ID: FA0006406

Owner: SN BDNO JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY

Permit Number: PT0024757

Permit Category: EPCRA FACILITY

Facility Status:  INACTIVE

Expiration Date: 10/31/2013
CERS:

Name: ST CALIFORNIA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

Address: 464 W 4TH ST

City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92402

Site ID: 70892

CERS ID: 10045159

CERS Description: Chemical Storage Facilities
Violations:

Site ID: 70892

Site Name: St California Dept of Transportation

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

$118202853
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (Continued) $118202853

Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

09-20-2022

23 CCR 16 2716(e) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter
16, Section(s) 2716(e)

For designated operator (DO) monthly inspections conducted before
October 1, 2018, failure to comply with one or more of the following
requirements: Be performed by an ICC certified DO. Inspect monthly
alarm history report, check that alarms are documented and responded
to appropriately, and attach a copy. Inspect for the presence of
liquid/debris in spill containers. Inspect for the presence of

liquid/debris in under dispenser containment (UDC) and ensure that the
monitoring equipment is positioned correctly. Inspect for liquid or

debris in containment sumps where an alarm occurred with no service
visit. Check that all testing and maintenance has been completed and
documented. Verify that all facility employees have been trained in
accordance with 23 CCR 2715(c). For designated operator (DO) 30 day
inspections conducted on and after October 1, 2018, failure to conduct
the designated UST operator visual inspection at least once every 30
days.

Returned to compliance on 12/13/2022. OBSERVATION: L3 Fill Sump sensor
went into alarm on 04/20/2022 and was not documented in the DO report.
CORRECTIVE ACTION: Provide documentation stating the L3 Fill Sump
sensor alarm has been addressed.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

UsT

CERS,

70892

St California Dept of Transportation

09-28-2016

23 CCR 6.7 25284, 25286 - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,
Chapter 6.7, Section(s) 25284, 25286

Failure to submit a complete and accurate application for a permit to

operate a UST, or for renewal of the permit.

Returned to compliance on 10/13/2016. OBSERVED CERS SUBMITAL NOT

UPDATED ANNUALLY. OBSERVED FACILITY INFORMATION PAGE NOT UPDATED TO
REFLECT HAZARDOUS WASTE GENERATION, BOX CHECKED "NO". OBSERVED
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS INVENTORY SECTION SITE MAP MISSING UTILITY SHUTOFF
LOCATION AND EMERGENCY STAGING AREAS DURING EVACUATION. OBSERVED UST
MONITORING PLAN MISSING PIPING SENSOR INFORMATION. CONTINUOUS
ELECTRONIC MONITORING WAS CHECKED "NO" IN PIPING SECTION OF MONITORING
PLAN. ADD CURRENT DO STATEMENT TO CERS SUBMITTAL ON PDF FORMAT. NOT
AVAILABLE ON CERS. UPDATE UST SITE MAP TO REFLECT SENSOR TYPES AND
PIPING. COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT: UPDATE CERS WITHIN 30 DAYS. SUBMIT
SIGNED CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITHIN 30 DAYS. 10/17/16 CERS

UPDATED. VIOLATION CORRECTED. PSAAVEDRA

San Bernardino County Fire Department

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:

Violation Program: UsST

Violation Source: CERS,

Site ID: 70892

Site Name: St California Dept of Transportation

Violation Date: 10-16-2019

Citation: 23 CCR 16 2716(e) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter

16, Section(s) 2716(e)

For designated operator (DO) monthly inspections conducted before
October 1, 2018, failure to comply with one or more of the following
requirements: Be performed by an ICC certified DO. Inspect monthly

Violation Description:

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report. TC7408452.2s Page 83



